540 William Tiedeman Ln, Virginia Beach, VA 23451-6482, Virginia Beach City

APN: 241-769-41720-628

CLIP: 1009573087

SCHOOLS

PUBLIC - ELEMENTARY

RADIUS: 1 MILE(S)

Distance Grades Students Students per Te GreatSchools R
acher ating (1)
W.t. Cooke Elementar 0.92 Pre-K-5th 523 14 5/10
y
Community Rating (2)
W.t. Cooke Elementary
PUBLIC - MIDDLE/HIGH
Distance Grades Students Students per Te GreatSchools R
acher ating (1)
Virginia Beach Middle 0.35 6th-8th 589 15 710
Community Rating (2)
Virginia Beach Middle
PRIVATE
Distance Grades Students Classrooms Community Rating (2)
Norfolk Christian Sch  0.56 Pre-K-5th 72
ool - Beach Campus
(1) School data is provi by a p izatil org. Based on a scale of 1-10.
(2) The community rating is the overall rating that is by either a Teacher, Staff, Administrator, Student or Former Student. There will be only one rating per school. Based on a scale of 1-5.

(3) Powered by Liveby. Information is deemed reliable but not guaranteed. Copyright © 2021 Liveby. All rights reserved.

LOCAL BUSINESSES

ATTRACTIONS - RECREATION

RADIUS: 1 MILE(S)

Address Phone # Distance Description

Krendl Magic Co. 543 Waterfront Cv Apt 101 (757) 553-0671 0.22 Magician

Club Forest Lansdowne, LLC 500 N Birdneck Rd Ste 100  (757) 437-9898 0.22 Membership Sports And R
ecreation Clubs

Beach Ambassadors, Inc. 1128 Allendale Dr Apt C (757) 477-3532 0.3 Membership Sports And R
ecreation Clubs

gports Promotions Of VaLL 505 Mockingbird Dr (757) 630-2479 0.32 Sporting Camps

'CI';hrive Dance Competition LL 1940 Pavilion Dr Apt 246 (804) 301-9538 0.35 Dance Studio And School

Intuitive Self Protection LLC 1206 Laskin Rd Ste 140c (757) 944-0963 0.4 Gymnastic Instruction, Non
-Membership

Over Thirty Soccer League, | 2101 Parks Ave Ste 700 (757) 491-4033 0.45 Soccer Club, Except Profes

nc. sional And Semi-Professio
nal

On Target With Marty 614 26th St (757) 729-8121 0.46 Amusement And Recreatio
n, Nec

Cape Henry Racquet Club In 1350 Waterfront Dr (757) 422-4542 0.55 Tennis Club, Membership

c

gilates Fitness Club Usa, LL 700 19th St Ste 101 (858) 232-3252 0.62 Physical Fitness Instructio
n

BANKS - FINANCIAL
Address Phone # Distance Description

Gateway Mortgage Group, L 1206 Laskin Rd Ste 201 (757) 581-3776 0.4 Mortgage Bankers And Loa

LC n Correspondents

Pavilion Center II, LLC 600 22nd St Ste 400 (757) 417-6200 0.53 State Commercial Banks
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Townebank

Townebank Mortgage And Fi
tzgerald Financial

Flexcheck Cash Advance Se
rvice

Veteran's Choice, LLC

Pnc Bank, National Associati
on

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage,
Inc.

EATING - DRINKING

412q, LLC

Scotty Quixx-Birdneck
Aldo's Inc.

East Cafe

Thai Arroy

Bella Monte Of Virginia Inc
Walker & Martini Il, LLC
Walker And Martini Il LLC
Two Chefs Provisions Inc
Regular Chef Jams

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

Kidney Cancer Coalition
Tran Sen Dental Labs, LLC

Kimberly Brodies And Associ
ates Inc

Virginia Beach Cryotherapy
Center, Inc.

Life Massage Incorporated
Now Decide To Thrive
Neurokinetic Health

Dental Keramik By Michael B
eer

Find The Balance Chiropracti
¢ & Wellness Center Corp.

Comfort Keepers Home Care

HOSPITALITY

Mainstay, L.l.c.

1900 Pavilion, LLC
Gringteam Inc

Galaxy Corporation

E)gastal Accommodations, L

Howard Johnson Inn
Inn Keepers LLC
Atrium Corporation
Vsa Resorts

Lg Management L.I.c.

ORGANIZATIONS - ASSOCIATIONS

Red Church, Inc.
Shepherd Good India

Virginia Beach Lifehouse

Faith And Women Ministries
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600 22nd St Ste 100
600 22nd St Ste 300

1077 Beach Blvd
1407 Cypress Ave A
3012 Pacific Ave

300 32nd St Ste 200

Address

576 N Birdneck Rd

525 N Birdneck Rd

507 N Birdneck Rd

527 Fountain Lake Dr # 30
608 N Birdneck Rd

1201 Laskin Rd Ste 100
1201 Laskin Rd Ste 100
1201 Laskin Rd Ste 100
1194 Woodfern Pl Apt 202
920 S Oriole Cir Apt 202

Address

576 N Birdneck Rd

616 Barberton Dr

1008 Old Virginia Beach R

1083 Chinquapin Ln

508 N Birdneck Rd Ste G
708 Coquina Ln
1055 Laskin Rd Ste 303

1940 Pavilion Dr
1213 Laskin Rd Ste 101

1213 Laskin Rd Ste 207

Address

1120 Laskin Rd Ste 101
1900 Pavilion Dr

1900 Pavilion Dr

716 21st St

932 Laskin Rd Ste 200

817 Virginia Beach Bivd #
817 Vrgnia Bch Blvd Ste 1
315 21st St

315 21st St

2800 Pacific Ave

Address
600 25th St
1062 Laskin Rd Ste 21a

1072 Laskin Rd

1288 Laskin Rd Apt 300

(757) 417-6200
(888) 637-1321

(757) 417-8334
(804) 874-8661
(757) 422-4873

(757) 372-9253

Phone #

(757) 288-9404
(757) 404-6122
(757) 422-8500
(732) 826-8888
(757) 961-8868
(757) 425-6290
(757) 425-6290
(757) 425-6290
(757) 961-9235
(757) 235-4660

Phone #

(757) 289-8833
(757) 275-6768
(757) 422-2118

(757) 567-3433

(757) 965-7500
(757) 286-2997
(757) 419-6428

(757) 839-7812
(423) 920-9122

(757) 204-1108

Phone #

(757) 417-0641
(757) 422-8900
(757) 422-8900
(757) 422-3617
(757) 417-7405

(757) 352-1720
(757) 401-4102
(757) 491-1400
(757) 491-1400
(757) 428-2203

Phone #
(757) 228-1502
(757) 428-1092

(757) 692-2662

(757) 204-5754

0.53
0.53

0.81

0.87

0.9

0.9

Distance
0.12
0.19
0.2
0.21
0.24
0.31
0.31
0.31
0.36
0.36

Distance
0.12
0.18
0.18

0.18

0.21
0.28
0.31

0.35

0.35

0.35

Distance
0.35
0.41
0.41
0.51
0.56

0.67
0.67
0.81
0.81
0.82

Distance
0.36
0.37

0.38

0.6

State Commercial Banks
Mortgage Bankers

Check Cashing Agencies

Mortgage Bankers And Loa
n Correspondents

National Commercial Bank
s

National Commercial Bank
s

Description

Eating Places
Tavern (Drinking Places)
Italian Restaurant
Mexican Restaurant
Thai Restaurant
Italian Restaurant
Italian Restaurant
Eating Places
Eating Places
Eating Places

Description
Medical Laboratories
Artificial Teeth Production

Mental Health Clinic, Outpa
tient

Health And Allied Services,
Nec

Massage Therapist
Nutrition Services

Health And Allied Services,
Nec

Offices And Clinics Of Den
tists

Offices And Clinics Of Chir
opractors

Home Health Care Services

Description

Hotels And Motels
Hotels And Motels
Hotels And Motels
Hotels And Motels
Vacation Lodges

Hotels And Motels
Inns

Hotels And Motels
Resort Hotel
Hotels And Motels

Description
Baptist Church

Nonchurch Religious Orga
nizations

Miscellaneous
Denomination Church

Religious Organizations
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Temple Emanuel Synagogue 424 25th St (757) 428-2591 0.64 Synagogue

First Church Christ Scientists 1341 Laskin Rd (757) 428-0109 0.76 Church Of Christ

The Fellowship Of The Inner 620 14th St (757) 428-5782 0.91 Miscellaneous

Light Denomination Church

The Beach Church Inc 503 15th St (757) 428-5441 0.92 Churches, Temples, And S
hrines

Salt Church 1120 Marshview Ct (919) 795-7582 0.94 Miscellaneous
Denomination Church

First Baptist Church 401 35th St (757) 428-6562 0.99 Baptist Church

PERSONAL SERVICES
Address Phone # Distance Description

North End Crossfit 535 N Birdneck Rd Ste B (757) 617-4252 0.18 Physical Fitness Facilities

Your Personal Trainer 615 N Birdneck Rd Ste 201 (757) 390-2835 0.19 Health Club

\L/énessa Vaughan Fitness L 624 Seawatch Cv (401) 855-3886 0.22 Physical Fitness Facilities

Anytime Fitness 968 Laskin Rd (757) 962-0802 0.5 Physical Fitness Clubs Wit
h Training Equipment

Elevate 24hr Fitness, LLC 968 Laskin Rd (757) 232-5273 0.5 Health Club

Wareings Gym Inc 700 19th St Ste 107 (757) 491-0700 0.59 Health Club

Atlantic Paddle Source LLC 600 Laskin Rd (757) 828-7871 0.64 Physical Fitness Facilities

LVJLLC 616 Virginia Beach Blvd (757) 422-8514 0.72 Spas

Strength Squad, LLC 2951 Baltic Ave Ste 306 (757) 477-7433 0.77 Physical Fitness Facilities

Free Spirit Fitness 448 Lisa Sq Apt 325 (757) 965-3570 0.88 Physical Fitness Facilities

SHOPPING
Address Phone # Distance Description

Circle K Stores Inc. 580 N Birdneck Rd (757) 425-6479 0.12 Convenience Stores, Chain

Ancient Vibrations Shop 1101 Bluebird Dr (757) 343-2529 0.14 Miscellaneous General Mer
chandise

Pte Inc. 921 A St (757) 285-9832 0.15 Grocery Stores

Steelmaster Buildings, Inc. 1023 Laskin Rd Ste 109 (757) 422-6800 0.34 Prefabricated Buildings

Tidewater Convenience, Inc. 705 22nd St (757) 425-1212 0.44 Convenience Stores

Miller Oil Co., Inc. 971 Virginia Beach Blvd (757) 425-0686 0.63 Convenience Stores

Bj And Jb Music LLC 432 24th St (757) 324-1437 0.64 Grocery Stores

Java Beach Coffee Co 619 18th St (757) 754-5446 0.65 Coffee

Mmm Coffee, LLC 619 18th St (757) 233-4007 0.65 Coffee

Dollar Tree Stores, Inc. 1077 Vrgnia Bch Blvd Ste (757) 422-3575 0.66 Variety Stores
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