540 William Tiedeman Ln, Virginia Beach, VA 23451-6482, Virginia Beach City

APN: 241-769-41720-628 CLIP: 1009573087

HOOLS					RADIUS: 1 I
BLIC - ELEMENTARY					
	Distance	Grades	Students	Students per Te acher	GreatSchools R ating (1)
W.t. Cooke Eler y	nentar 0.92	Pre-K-5th	523	14	5/10
			Community Ra	ating (2)	
W.t. Cooke Eler	mentary				
BLIC - MIDDLE/HIGH					
	Distance	Grades	Students	Students per Te acher	GreatSchools R ating (1)
Virginia Beach I	Middle 0.35	6th-8th	589	15	7/10
			Community Ra	ating (2)	
Virginia Beach I	Middle				
IVATE					
	Distance	Grades	Students	Classrooms	Community Rating (2)
Norfolk Christian ool - Beach Car		Pre-K-5th	72		

LOCAL BUSINESSES RADIUS: 1 MILE(S)

ATTR/	ACTIONS	- RECREA	ATION

	Address	Phone #	Distance	Description
Krendl Magic Co.	543 Waterfront Cv Apt 101	(757) 553-0671	0.22	Magician
Club Forest Lansdowne, LLC	500 N Birdneck Rd Ste 100	(757) 437-9898	0.22	Membership Sports And R ecreation Clubs
Beach Ambassadors, Inc.	1128 Allendale Dr Apt C	(757) 477-3532	0.3	Membership Sports And R ecreation Clubs
Sports Promotions Of Va LL C	505 Mockingbird Dr	(757) 630-2479	0.32	Sporting Camps
Thrive Dance Competition LLC	1940 Pavilion Dr Apt 246	(804) 301-9538	0.35	Dance Studio And School
Intuitive Self Protection LLC	1206 Laskin Rd Ste 140c	(757) 944-0963	0.4	Gymnastic Instruction, Nor -Membership
Over Thirty Soccer League, I nc.	2101 Parks Ave Ste 700	(757) 491-4033	0.45	Soccer Club, Except Profes sional And Semi-Professio nal
On Target With Marty	614 26th St	(757) 729-8121	0.46	Amusement And Recreation, Nec
Cape Henry Racquet Club In c	1350 Waterfront Dr	(757) 422-4542	0.55	Tennis Club, Membership
Pilates Fitness Club Usa, LL C	700 19th St Ste 101	(858) 232-3252	0.62	Physical Fitness Instructio n
ANKS - FINANCIAL				
		"		

	Address	Phone #	Distance	Description
Gateway Mortgage Group, L LC	1206 Laskin Rd Ste 201	(757) 581-3776	0.4	Mortgage Bankers And Loa n Correspondents
Pavilion Center II, LLC	600 22nd St Ste 400	(757) 417-6200	0.53	State Commercial Banks

⁽¹⁾ School data is provided by GreatSchools, a nonprofit organization. Website: GreatSchools.org. Based on a scale of 1-10.
(2) The community rating is the overall rating that is submitted by either a Parent/Guardian, Teacher, Staff, Administrator, Student or Former Student. There will be only one rating per school. Based on a scale of 1-5.
(3) Powered by Liveby. Information is deemed reliable but not guaranteed. Copyright © 2021 Liveby. All rights reserved.

Townebank	600 22nd St Ste 100	(757) 417-6200	0.53	State Commercial Banks
Townebank Mortgage And Fitzgerald Financial	600 22nd St Ste 300	(888) 637-1321	0.53	Mortgage Bankers
Flexcheck Cash Advance Se	1077 Beach Blvd	(757) 417-8334	0.81	Check Cashing Agencies
Veteran's Choice, LLC	1407 Cypress Ave A	(804) 874-8661	0.87	Mortgage Bankers And Loa n Correspondents
Pnc Bank, National Associati on	3012 Pacific Ave	(757) 422-4873	0.9	National Commercial Bank
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.	300 32nd St Ste 200	(757) 372-9253	0.9	National Commercial Bank s
				3
ATING - DRINKING				
	Address	Phone #	Distance	Description
412q, LLC	576 N Birdneck Rd	(757) 288-9404	0.12	Eating Places
Scotty Quixx-Birdneck	525 N Birdneck Rd	(757) 404-6122	0.19	Tavern (Drinking Places)
Aldo's Inc.	507 N Birdneck Rd	(757) 422-8500	0.2	Italian Restaurant
East Cafe	527 Fountain Lake Dr # 30	(732) 826-8888	0.21	Mexican Restaurant
Thai Arroy	608 N Birdneck Rd	(757) 961-8868	0.24	Thai Restaurant
Bella Monte Of Virginia Inc	1201 Laskin Rd Ste 100	(757) 425-6290	0.31	Italian Restaurant
Walker & Martini II, LLC	1201 Laskin Rd Ste 100	(757) 425-6290	0.31	Italian Restaurant
Walker And Martini II LLC	1201 Laskin Rd Ste 100	(757) 425-6290	0.31	Eating Places
				-
Two Chefs Provisions Inc	1194 Woodfern PI Apt 202	(757) 961-9235	0.36	Eating Places
Regular Chef Jams	920 S Oriole Cir Apt 202	(757) 235-4660	0.36	Eating Places
EALTH CARE SERVICES				
	Address	Phone #	Distance	Description
Kidney Cancer Coalition	576 N Birdneck Rd	(757) 289-8833	0.12	Medical Laboratories
Tran Sen Dental Labs, LLC	616 Barberton Dr	(757) 275-6768	0.18	Artificial Teeth Production
Kimberly Brodies And Associ	1008 Old Virginia Beach R	(757) 422-2118	0.18	Mental Health Clinic, Outpa
Virginia Beach Cryotherapy Center, Inc.	1083 Chinquapin Ln	(757) 567-3433	0.18	Health And Allied Services, Nec
Life Massage Incorporated	508 N Birdneck Rd Ste G	(757) 965-7500	0.21	Massage Therapist
Now Decide To Thrive	708 Coquina Ln	(757) 286-2997	0.28	Nutrition Services
Neurokinetic Health	1055 Laskin Rd Ste 303	(757) 419-6428	0.31	Health And Allied Services, Nec
Dental Keramik By Michael B	1940 Pavilion Dr	(757) 839-7812	0.35	Offices And Clinics Of Den
Find The Balance Chiropracti c & Wellness Center Corp.	1213 Laskin Rd Ste 101	(423) 920-9122	0.35	Offices And Clinics Of Chir opractors
Comfort Keepers Home Care	1213 Laskin Rd Ste 207	(757) 204-1108	0.35	Home Health Care Services
OSPITALITY				
	Address	Phone #	Distance	Description
Mainstay, L.I.c.	1120 Laskin Rd Ste 101	(757) 417-0641	0.35	Hotels And Motels
1900 Pavilion, LLC	1900 Pavilion Dr		0.33	Hotels And Motels
		(757) 422-8900		
Gringteam Inc	1900 Pavilion Dr	(757) 422-8900	0.41	Hotels And Motels
Galaxy Corporation Coastal Accommodations, L	716 21st St 932 Laskin Rd Ste 200	(757) 422-3617 (757) 417-7405	0.51 0.56	Hotels And Motels Vacation Lodges
LC Howard Johnson Inn	917 Virginia Basch Blud #	(757) 250 1700	0.67	Ugtala And Matala
Howard Johnson Inn	817 Virginia Beach Blvd #	(757) 352-1720	0.67	Hotels And Motels
Inn Keepers LLC	817 Vrgnia Bch Blvd Ste 1	(757) 401-4102	0.67	Inns
Atrium Corporation	315 21st St	(757) 491-1400	0.81	Hotels And Motels
Vsa Resorts	315 21st St	(757) 491-1400	0.81	Resort Hotel
Lq Management L.I.c.	2800 Pacific Ave	(757) 428-2203	0.82	Hotels And Motels
RGANIZATIONS - ASSOCIATIONS				
	Address	Phone #	Distance	Description
Red Church, Inc.	600 25th St	(757) 228-1502	0.36	Baptist Church
Shepherd Good India	1062 Laskin Rd Ste 21a	(757) 428-1092	0.37	Nonchurch Religious Orga
Virginia Beach Lifehouse	1072 Laskin Rd	(757) 692-2662	0.38	Miscellaneous Denomination Church
Faith And Women Ministries	1288 Laskin Rd Apt 300	(757) 204-5754	0.6	Religious Organizations

Temple Emanuel Synagogue	424 25th St	(757) 428-2591	0.64	Synagogue
First Church Christ Scientists	1341 Laskin Rd	(757) 428-0109	0.76	Church Of Christ
The Fellowship Of The Inner Light	620 14th St	(757) 428-5782	0.91	Miscellaneous Denomination Church
The Beach Church Inc	503 15th St	(757) 428-5441	0.92	Churches, Temples, And S hrines
Salt Church	1120 Marshview Ct	(919) 795-7582	0.94	Miscellaneous Denomination Church
First Baptist Church	401 35th St	(757) 428-6562	0.99	Baptist Church

	Address	Phone #	Distance	Description
North End Crossfit	535 N Birdneck Rd Ste B	(757) 617-4252	0.18	Physical Fitness Facilities
Your Personal Trainer	615 N Birdneck Rd Ste 201	(757) 390-2835	0.19	Health Club
Vanessa Vaughan Fitness L LC	624 Seawatch Cv	(401) 855-3886	0.22	Physical Fitness Facilities
Anytime Fitness	968 Laskin Rd	(757) 962-0802	0.5	Physical Fitness Clubs Wit h Training Equipment
Elevate 24hr Fitness, LLC	968 Laskin Rd	(757) 232-5273	0.5	Health Club
Wareings Gym Inc	700 19th St Ste 107	(757) 491-0700	0.59	Health Club
Atlantic Paddle Source LLC	600 Laskin Rd	(757) 828-7871	0.64	Physical Fitness Facilities
LVJLLC	616 Virginia Beach Blvd	(757) 422-8514	0.72	Spas
Strength Squad, LLC	2951 Baltic Ave Ste 306	(757) 477-7433	0.77	Physical Fitness Facilities
Free Spirit Fitness	448 Lisa Sq Apt 325	(757) 965-3570	0.88	Physical Fitness Facilities

SHOPPING

	Address	Phone #	Distance	Description
Circle K Stores Inc.	580 N Birdneck Rd	(757) 425-6479	0.12	Convenience Stores, Chair
Ancient Vibrations Shop	1101 Bluebird Dr	(757) 343-2529	0.14	Miscellaneous General Mer chandise
Pte Inc.	921 A St	(757) 285-9832	0.15	Grocery Stores
Steelmaster Buildings, Inc.	1023 Laskin Rd Ste 109	(757) 422-6800	0.34	Prefabricated Buildings
Tidewater Convenience, Inc.	705 22nd St	(757) 425-1212	0.44	Convenience Stores
Miller Oil Co., Inc.	971 Virginia Beach Blvd	(757) 425-0686	0.63	Convenience Stores
Bj And Jb Music LLC	432 24th St	(757) 324-1437	0.64	Grocery Stores
Java Beach Coffee Co	619 18th St	(757) 754-5446	0.65	Coffee
Mmm Coffee, LLC	619 18th St	(757) 233-4007	0.65	Coffee
Dollar Tree Stores, Inc.	1077 Vrgnia Bch Blvd Ste	(757) 422-3575	0.66	Variety Stores